
Agenda Item #10

Karen Roper
Homeless Solutions Manager



 2nd Amendment to City Net Agreement - $7,051,817  

 2nd Amendment to Corona/Norco MOU - $2,673,044  

 City of Norco Admin Funds paid to City of Corona - $222,753  

 Funding Sources
 Norco SAMHSA Funds and Housing Funds
 Corona General Funds
 County Encampment Resolution Funding for Santa Ana 

River Bottom for Corona and Norco

Components of Agenda Item #10

2



 Expansion of Motels in Corona and Norco

 Expansion of City Net Case Managers in Corona and Norco

 Motel Activation for law enforcement, disasters/emergencies and weather

 Housing Assistance: Rental Assistance, Security Deposits, Landlord Incentives

 Whatever It Takes approach to end homelessness in housing!

Components of Agenda Item #10

3



City Net 
Success 

Story
12/6/23 
Housing 

Placement!
4



 Harrison Hope Center Shelter/Navigation Center  

 Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Program

 5th Street Permanent Supportive Housing Units

 Partnership with Centro Medico Community Clinic and Corona Regional 

Medical Center

 Pilot Meal/Transportation Program

 Vista Dorada Permanent Supportive Housing

 County Mobile Crisis Management Team

Update on Homeless System of Services

5



City of Corona

Grants in the pipeline

6



City of Corona

$1,000,000
County ARPA Grant

Harrison Hope Center

7



City of Corona

$400,000
County HHIP Grant

Harrison Hope Center

8



City of Corona

County Project-
Based Vouchers

5th Street Housing
(20-Year Subsidy)

9



Thank you.


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10

